
Dhangadhimai Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Dhangadhi, Siraha 

Province No. 2 

Invitation for Electronic Bids 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Primary Hospital 15 Bed 
                                         First Date of Publication: 2078-01-23 (6th –May-2021) 

1. The Government of Nepal [GoN] has allocated funds or received a grant from [GoN or 
Development Partner] towards the cost of Construction of Primary Hospital 15 Bed and intends to 
apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Construction of Primary 
Hospital 15 Bed &DH-Mun-077-78-27  
 

2. Dhangadhimai Municipality,Siraha invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 
construction of Construction of Primary Hospital 15 Bed  under National Competitive Bidding – 
Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 

Job and cost details 

Contract Identification No Work 
Bid Security 

Nrs. 

Bid Security 

valid date 

DH-Mun-077-78-27   
 

Construction of Primary Hospital 15 Bed 4,700,000.00 
2078-07-15 (1th 

–Nov-2021) 

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 

 Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 5years:  
NRs 12,50,00,000.00 

Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: Construction of One Primary Hospital 

buildings of contract value Nrs. 160,000,000.00  

3.Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 
Dhangadhimai Municipality,Siraha Gopal Prasad Bagale  contract No. 9852837111  or may visit PPMO 
e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

 4 Bidding documents can be downloaded from e-GP system only in www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.   
Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the fee of bidding documents Rs. 
10000.00. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: NCC Bank, Dhangadhi,Siraha.      

Office Code No. 801021604        Name of Office:Dhangadimai Municipality  

     A/C no. 1420000040801 



 

3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Dhangadhimai Municipality Office, Siraha on14:00 hrs 2078-02-
10 (24th –may-2021) 

4. Electronic Bids must be submitted through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp before 12:00 Hour 2078-
02-23 (6th –june-2021).  Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 14:00 

Hour on 2078-02-23 (6th –june-2021) in Dhangadhimai Municipality Office ,Siraha. Bids security 

must be valid for 150 days counting from the day of bid opening day. The Bid Security shall be in 

the name of the Bidder and must be counter-guaranteed by a A Class Commercial Bank. In case 

of alternative, cash can be deposit in following Account. 

Name of the Bank: NCC Bank, Dhangadhi, Siraha  Name of the Office: Dhangadhimai 

Municipality   

Office Code No:- 801021604      Account No- : 1420000041901 

         7   If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working 

day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall 

be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.  

        8. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other document, the :  

Dhangadhimai Municipality  reserves the right to amend and correct at any time.  

        9.  Dhangadhimai Municipality  reserves the right to accept or reject the bids without assigning any 

reason whatsoever.  

. 

 


